
Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:34.906 154.6 3 2:14.312 156.0

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:38.918 4.012 4.012 154.2 6 2:14.508 155.8

3 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:42.361 7.455 3.443 153.8 6 2:14.521 155.8

4 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 22:46.082 11.176 3.721 153.4 7 2:15.078 155.1

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 22:49.210 14.304 3.128 153.0 3 2:15.294 154.9

6 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:49.425 14.519 0.215 153.0 4 2:15.388 154.8

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:51.614 16.708 2.189 152.8 5 2:15.738 154.4

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:52.319 17.413 0.705 152.7 7 2:15.997 154.1

9 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 22:58.531 23.625 6.212 152.0 8 2:15.444 154.7

10 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 3 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 23:06.955 32.049 8.424 151.1 4 2:16.781 153.2

11 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 23:07.013 32.107 0.058 151.1 4 2:16.809 153.2

12 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 5 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 24:41.040 2:06.134 1:34.027 141.5 3 2:16.215 153.8

Not Presented:

18 * BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
62 * BORKOVIC S

R
B D Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
Fastest lap PAUWELS in 2:14.312 at 156.0 Km/h in lap 3
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D

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:38.918 154.2 6 2:14.508 155.8

2 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:42.361 3.443 3.443 153.8 6 2:14.521 155.8

3 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:51.614 12.696 9.253 152.8 5 2:15.738 154.4

Not Presented:

62 * BORKOVIC S
R

B D 4 Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 10 22:49.210 153.0 3 2:15.294 154.9

2 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:49.425 0.215 0.215 153.0 4 2:15.388 154.8

3 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:52.319 3.109 2.894 152.7 7 2:15.997 154.1

4 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 10 22:58.531 9.321 6.212 152.0 8 2:15.444 154.7

Not Presented:

18 * BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Rookie

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:34.906 154.6 3 2:14.312 156.0

2 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 10 22:46.082 11.176 11.176 153.4 7 2:15.078 155.1

3 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 3 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 23:06.955 32.049 20.873 151.1 4 2:16.781 153.2

4 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 23:07.013 32.107 0.058 151.1 4 2:16.809 153.2

H
U

N 5 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR 10 24:41.040 2:06.134 1:34.027 141.5 3 2:16.215 153.85 264 LOSONCZY R 

Fastest lap PAUWELS in 2:14.312 at 156.0 Km/h in lap 3
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 3 2:14.312 156.0

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS 

TCR
10 6 2:14.508 0.196 0.196 155.8

3 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 6 2:14.521 0.209 0.013 155.8

4 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 7 2:15.078 0.766 0.557 155.1

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 3 2:15.294 0.982 0.216 154.9

6 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 4 2:15.388 1.076 0.094 154.8

7 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 8 2:15.444 1.132 0.056 154.7

8 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 5 2:15.738 1.426 0.294 154.4

9 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 7 2:15.997 1.685 0.259 154.1

10 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 3 2:16.215 1.903 0.218 153.8

11 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 4 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 4 2:16.781 2.469 0.566 153.2

12 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 5 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 4 2:16.809 2.497 0.028 153.2
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:34.906 154.6

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS 

TCR
10 58.22 22:38.918 154.2

3 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:42.361 153.8

4 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 58.22 22:46.082 153.4

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 58.22 22:49.210 153.0

6 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:49.425 153.0

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:51.614 152.8

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:52.319 152.7

9 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 58.22 22:58.531 152.0

10 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 3 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 23:06.955 151.1

11 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 58.22 23:07.013 151.1

12 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 5 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 58.22 24:41.040 141.5

13 18 BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
0

14 62 BORKOVIC S
R

B D 4 Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
0
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7 Daniel Tkachenko Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Rookie Volcano Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.777 45.519 41.855 58.403 190.8 2:25.777

2 2:17.438 37.551 41.504 58.383 230.2 4:43.215

3 2:18.085 38.315 40.903 58.867 231.2 7:01.300

4 2:16.781 36.937 41.375 58.469 228.8 9:18.081

5 2:18.436 37.256 41.342 59.838 231.2 11:36.517

6 2:18.240 37.328 41.387 59.525 230.7 13:54.757

7 2:19.337 38.400 42.067 58.870 230.2 16:14.094

8 2:17.157 36.979 41.296 58.882 228.3 18:31.251

9 2:17.896 37.737 41.738 58.421 228.3 20:49.147

10 2:17.808 37.116 41.475 59.217 227.8 23:06.955

8 Nicola Baldan Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.580 43.318 42.108 58.154 181.5 2:23.580

2 2:15.696 37.356 40.816 57.524 228.8 4:39.276

3 2:14.796 36.700 40.678 57.418 228.8 6:54.072

4 2:15.026 36.495 40.844 57.687 228.3 9:09.098

5 2:14.824 36.569 40.747 57.508 228.3 11:23.922

6 2:14.508 36.469 40.546 57.493 228.8 13:38.430

7 2:15.146 36.545 40.933 57.668 228.3 15:53.576

8 2:15.229 36.830 40.700 57.699 228.8 18:08.805

9 2:14.912 36.613 40.875 57.424 227.3 20:23.717

10 2:15.201 36.717 40.851 57.633 226.8 22:38.918

10 Viktor Andersson Lynk & Co 03 TCR

Rookie MA:GP

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:27.022 44.578 42.606 59.838 168.4 2:27.022

2 2:17.155 37.341 41.276 58.538 224.0 4:44.177

3 2:17.513 37.819 41.385 58.309 224.0 7:01.690

4 2:16.809 37.189 41.417 58.203 224.0 9:18.499

5 2:17.737 37.167 41.507 59.063 223.6 11:36.236

6 2:18.202 37.865 41.729 58.608 224.5 13:54.438

7 2:20.361 38.539 42.361 59.461 222.2 16:14.799

8 2:16.908 37.152 41.539 58.217 222.2 18:31.707

9 2:17.976 37.563 41.952 58.461 221.3 20:49.683

10 2:17.330 37.225 41.715 58.390 221.3 23:07.013

11 Viktor Davidovski Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.143 42.926 41.374 58.843 176.1 2:23.143

2 2:16.759 37.970 41.087 57.702 226.4 4:39.902

3 2:16.148 36.613 41.215 58.320 229.2 6:56.050

4 2:16.173 37.384 40.967 57.822 224.0 9:12.223

5 2:15.738 36.886 40.908 57.944 227.3 11:27.961

6 2:17.528 37.340 41.061 59.127 225.9 13:45.489

7 2:17.063 37.153 41.806 58.104 228.3 16:02.552

8 2:16.232 37.100 41.190 57.942 228.3 18:18.784

9 2:16.002 36.931 41.157 57.914 228.3 20:34.786

10 2:16.828 37.042 41.413 58.373 226.8 22:51.614

22 Kobe Pauwels Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Rookie Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.035 43.690 41.449 57.896 184.6 2:23.035

2 2:14.952 36.687 40.536 57.729 228.8 4:37.987

3 2:14.312 36.488 40.586 57.238 228.8 6:52.299

4 2:14.479 36.643 40.499 57.337 228.8 9:06.778

5 2:14.567 36.632 40.674 57.261 227.8 11:21.345

6 2:14.509 36.618 40.527 57.364 229.7 13:35.854

7 2:14.586 36.603 40.740 57.243 229.2 15:50.440

8 2:14.883 36.489 40.732 57.662 228.8 18:05.323

9 2:14.752 36.520 40.896 57.336 228.3 20:20.075

10 2:14.831 36.550 40.917 57.364 227.8 22:34.906

27 John Filippi Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Comtoyou

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:26.092 44.930 42.403 58.759 186.5 2:26.092

2 2:17.341 36.791 41.326 59.224 229.7 4:43.433

3 2:15.608 36.889 40.799 57.920 227.8 6:59.041

4 2:15.388 37.020 40.754 57.614 225.4 9:14.429

5 2:15.831 36.904 40.835 58.092 229.2 11:30.260

6 2:15.666 36.871 40.677 58.118 228.3 13:45.926

7 2:15.960 37.121 41.142 57.697 227.8 16:01.886

8 2:15.868 36.821 40.880 58.167 228.3 18:17.754

9 2:15.558 36.805 40.956 57.797 227.8 20:33.312

10 2:16.113 36.955 41.056 58.102 227.3 22:49.425

34 Tom Coronel Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:24.130 44.168 41.379 58.583 185.2 2:24.130

2 2:16.937 37.880 41.388 57.669 227.3 4:41.067

3 2:15.793 36.758 40.629 58.406 226.8 6:56.860

4 2:16.418 37.054 40.994 58.370 226.4 9:13.278

5 2:14.701 36.571 40.866 57.264 225.4 11:27.979

6 2:14.521 36.827 40.700 56.994 228.3 13:42.500

7 2:14.853 36.660 40.789 57.404 228.3 15:57.353

8 2:14.925 36.717 40.872 57.336 227.8 18:12.278

9 2:14.904 36.646 40.958 57.300 226.4 20:27.182

10 2:15.179 36.521 41.268 57.390 226.4 22:42.361

39 Lewis Brown Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Volcano Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.016 44.956 41.858 58.202 178.8 2:25.016

2 2:16.587 37.337 41.365 57.885 228.8 4:41.603

3 2:16.807 37.003 41.779 58.025 228.3 6:58.410

4 2:16.311 36.759 41.028 58.524 228.8 9:14.721

5 2:16.568 36.993 41.270 58.305 227.8 11:31.289

6 2:16.311 36.942 41.381 57.988 227.8 13:47.600

7 2:15.997 36.702 41.009 58.286 228.3 16:03.597

8 2:16.138 37.006 41.262 57.870 227.8 18:19.735

9 2:16.100 36.766 41.286 58.048 227.8 20:35.835

10 2:16.484 36.821 41.190 58.473 226.8 22:52.319
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76 Aurélien Comte CUPRA Leon Competición TCR

SP Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.957 43.878 41.539 58.540 179.4 2:23.957

2 2:16.813 37.787 41.320 57.706 226.8 4:40.770

3 2:15.294 36.652 40.782 57.860 227.3 6:56.064

4 2:17.997 37.553 41.171 59.273 225.9 9:14.061

5 2:15.673 36.919 40.917 57.837 224.0 11:29.734

6 2:16.014 36.703 40.946 58.365 227.8 13:45.748

7 2:15.790 36.819 41.160 57.811 226.8 16:01.538

8 2:15.990 36.754 41.010 58.226 225.4 18:17.528

9 2:15.476 36.664 41.139 57.673 225.4 20:33.004

10 2:16.206 36.982 41.100 58.124 224.0 22:49.210

78 Sacha Bottemanne CUPRA Leon Competición TCR

SP Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:26.586 45.431 42.185 58.970 190.1 2:26.586

2 2:17.176 37.103 41.371 58.702 227.3 4:43.762

3 2:17.141 37.047 41.254 58.840 228.3 7:00.903

4 2:16.128 36.100 41.638 58.390 227.3 9:17.031

5 2:15.891 36.306 41.154 58.431 226.4 11:32.922

6 2:16.988 36.793 41.574 58.621 226.8 13:49.910

7 2:16.022 35.631 41.506 58.885 227.3 16:05.932

8 2:15.444 36.521 39.954 58.969 225.4 18:21.376

9 2:18.345 37.289 41.827 59.229 225.0 20:39.721

10 2:18.810 37.750 42.173 58.887 223.6 22:58.531

127 Ruben Volt Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR

Rookie ALM Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.305 45.162 41.921 58.222 177.6 2:25.305

2 2:16.833 37.242 41.579 58.012 226.8 4:42.138

3 2:15.543 36.638 41.453 57.452 228.8 6:57.681

4 2:16.167 36.679 40.876 58.612 228.3 9:13.848

5 2:15.143 36.643 40.824 57.676 223.6 11:28.991

6 2:15.273 36.738 40.908 57.627 228.8 13:44.264

7 2:15.078 36.588 40.639 57.851 227.8 15:59.342

8 2:15.163 36.606 40.965 57.592 225.9 18:14.505

9 2:15.484 36.689 41.140 57.655 226.4 20:29.989

10 2:16.093 36.703 41.254 58.136 225.0 22:46.082

264 Levente Losonczy Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Rookie Aggressive Team Italia

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:22.902 42.564 41.943 58.395 169.8 2:22.902

2 2:19.687 38.657 42.179 58.851 224.0 4:42.589

3 2:16.215 36.926 41.051 58.238 228.8 6:58.804

4 2:16.959 37.540 41.310 58.109 223.6 9:15.763

5 2:17.636 37.075 41.218 59.343 221.7 11:33.399

6 3:39.178 P 37.204 41.359 2:20.615 222.6 15:12.577

7 2:34.426 53.497 41.717 59.212 131.7 17:47.003

8 2:17.696 37.552 41.658 58.486 219.9 20:04.699

9 2:18.087 37.657 41.758 58.672 220.4 22:22.786

10 2:18.254 37.653 41.720 58.881 221.3 24:41.040
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Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 1

264 2:22.902

22 2:23.035 00.133

11 2:23.143 00.241

8 2:23.580 00.678

76 2:23.957 01.055

34 2:24.130 01.228

39 2:25.016 02.114

127 2:25.305 02.403

7 2:25.777 02.875

27 2:26.092 03.190

78 2:26.586 03.684

10 2:27.022 04.120

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 2

22 2:14.952

8 2:15.696 01.289

11 2:16.759 01.915

76 2:16.813 02.783

34 2:16.937 03.080

39 2:16.587 03.616

127 2:16.833 04.151

264 2:19.687 04.602

7 2:17.438 05.228

27 2:17.341 05.446

78 2:17.176 05.775

10 2:17.155 06.190

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 3

22 2:14.312

8 2:14.796 01.773

11 2:16.148 03.751

76 2:15.294 03.765

34 2:15.793 04.561

127 2:15.543 05.382

39 2:16.807 06.111

264 2:16.215 06.505

27 2:15.608 06.742

78 2:17.141 08.604

7 2:18.085 09.001

10 2:17.513 09.391

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 4

22 2:14.479

8 2:15.026 02.320

11 2:16.173 05.445

34 2:16.418 06.500

127 2:16.167 07.070

76 2:17.997 07.283

27 2:15.388 07.651

39 2:16.311 07.943

264 2:16.959 08.985

78 2:16.128 10.253

7 2:16.781 11.303

10 2:16.809 11.721

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 5

22 2:14.567

8 2:14.824 02.577

11 2:15.738 06.616

34 2:14.701 06.634

127 2:15.143 07.646

76 2:15.673 08.389

27 2:15.831 08.915

39 2:16.568 09.944

78 2:15.891 11.577

264 2:17.636 12.054

10 2:17.737 14.891

7 2:18.436 15.172

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 6

22 2:14.509

8 2:14.508 02.576

34 2:14.521 06.646

127 2:15.273 08.410

11 2:17.528 09.635

76 2:16.014 09.894

27 2:15.666 10.072

39 2:16.311 11.746

78 2:16.988 14.056

10 2:18.202 18.584

7 2:18.240 18.903

264 3:39.178 1:36.723

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 7

22 2:14.586

8 2:15.146 03.136

34 2:14.853 06.913

127 2:15.078 08.902

76 2:15.790 11.098

27 2:15.960 11.446

11 2:17.063 12.112

39 2:15.997 13.157

78 2:16.022 15.492

7 2:19.337 23.654

10 2:20.361 24.359

264 2:34.426 1:56.563

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 8

22 2:14.883

8 2:15.229 03.482

34 2:14.925 06.955

127 2:15.163 09.182

76 2:15.990 12.205

27 2:15.868 12.431

11 2:16.232 13.461

39 2:16.138 14.412

78 2:15.444 16.053

7 2:17.157 25.928

10 2:16.908 26.384

264 2:17.696 1:59.376

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 9

22 2:14.752

8 2:14.912 03.642

34 2:14.904 07.107

127 2:15.484 09.914

76 2:15.476 12.929

27 2:15.558 13.237

11 2:16.002 14.711

39 2:16.100 15.760

78 2:18.345 19.646

7 2:17.896 29.072

10 2:17.976 29.608

264 2:18.087 2:02.711

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 10

22 2:14.831

8 2:15.201 04.012

34 2:15.179 07.455

127 2:16.093 11.176

76 2:16.206 14.304

27 2:16.113 14.519

11 2:16.828 16.708

39 2:16.484 17.413

78 2:18.810 23.625

7 2:17.808 32.049

10 2:17.330 32.107

264 2:18.254 2:06.134
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 78 Sacha Bottemanne 35.631 78 Sacha Bottemanne 39.954 34 Tom Coronel 56.994 1 78 BOTTEMANNE 2:13.975 2:15.444 7

2 8 Nicola Baldan 36.469 22 Kobe Pauwels 40.499 22 Kobe Pauwels 57.238 2 34 CORONEL 2:14.144 2:14.521 3

3 22 Kobe Pauwels 36.488 8 Nicola Baldan 40.546 8 Nicola Baldan 57.418 3 22 PAUWELS 2:14.225 2:14.312 1

4 34 Tom Coronel 36.521 34 Tom Coronel 40.629 127 Ruben Volt 57.452 4 8 BALDAN 2:14.433 2:14.508 2

5 12
7

Ruben Volt 36.588 127 Ruben Volt 40.639 27 John Filippi 57.614 5 127 VOLT 2:14.679 2:15.078 4

6 11 Viktor Davidovski 36.613 27 John Filippi 40.677 76 Aurélien Comte 57.673 6 27 FILIPPI 2:15.082 2:15.388 6

7 76 Aurélien Comte 36.652 76 Aurélien Comte 40.782 11 Viktor Davidovski 57.702 7 76 COMTE 2:15.107 2:15.294 5

8 39 Lewis Brown 36.702 7 Daniel Tkachenko 40.903 39 Lewis Brown 57.870 8 11 DAVIDOVSKI 2:15.223 2:15.738 8

9 27 John Filippi 36.791 11 Viktor Davidovski 40.908 264 Levente Losonczy 58.109 9 39 BROWN 2:15.581 2:15.997 9

10 26
4

Levente Losonczy 36.926 39 Lewis Brown 41.009 10 Viktor Andersson 58.203 10 264 LOSONCZY 2:16.086 2:16.215 10

11 7 Daniel Tkachenko 36.937 264 Levente Losonczy 41.051 7 Daniel Tkachenko 58.383 11 7 TKACHENKO 2:16.223 2:16.781 11

12 10 Viktor Andersson 37.152 10 Viktor Andersson 41.276 78 Sacha Bottemanne 58.390 12 10 ANDERSSON 2:16.631 2:16.809 12
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Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Start Lap End Lap Laps Total Laps

264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR 1 1 1 1

22 PAUWELS B
E

L R Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2 10 9 9

23/07/2023 Page 1 / 1

Paul Ricard

TCR Europe

Race - 2

Leader Sequence



Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.312 3 2:14.479 4 2:14.509 6 2:14.567 5 2:14.586 7

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.508 6 2:14.796 3 2:14.824 5 2:14.912 9 2:15.026 4

3 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.521 6 2:14.701 5 2:14.853 7 2:14.904 9 2:14.925 8

4 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

2:15.078 7 2:15.143 5 2:15.163 8 2:15.273 6 2:15.484 9

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

2:15.294 3 2:15.476 9 2:15.673 5 2:15.790 7 2:15.990 8

6 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:15.388 4 2:15.558 9 2:15.608 3 2:15.666 6 2:15.831 5

7 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

2:15.444 8 2:15.891 5 2:16.022 7 2:16.128 4 2:16.988 6

8 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:15.738 5 2:16.002 9 2:16.148 3 2:16.173 4 2:16.232 8

9 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:15.997 7 2:16.100 9 2:16.138 8 2:16.311 4 2:16.311 6

10 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
2:16.215 3 2:16.959 4 2:17.636 5 2:17.696 8 2:18.087 9

11 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 4 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:16.781 4 2:17.157 8 2:17.438 2 2:17.808 10 2:17.896 9

12 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 5 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 2:16.809 4 2:16.908 8 2:17.155 2 2:17.330 10 2:17.513 3
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 1 Volcano Motorsport E
S

